=

KIRKPATRICK

EAMILY FUND Fiscal Year 2023 - Grants Awarded

The Kirkpatrick Family Fund distributed $11,846,000 in grants in fiscal year 2023

Human Services
$655,000

Animal Well-Being
$593,000

Health
$1,845,000

Environment
$98,500

Education
$182,500

Arts & Humanities
$5,842,500
Community Development
$2,088,500

Children, Youth & Families
$541,000



E FKAIJE\IFL[\;ATFILKJIIC\J:E Fiscal Year 2023 - Grants Awarded

American Society for the Prevention of $1,000 Humane Society of the Pikes Peak Region $30,000
Cruelty to Animals Morris Animal Foundation $5,000
Best Friends Animal Society $1,000 Safe and Humane Animal Well-Being Fund $500,000
Cheyenne Mountain Zoological Society $5,000 Wildlife Conservation Society $50,000
Farm Sanctuary $1,000
Arts € Humanities
108 Contemporary $1,000 Edmond Historical Society $500
Arts Council Oklahoma City $30,000 Fine Arts Institute of Edmond $20,000
Artspace at Untitled $35,000 Friends of the Battleship North Carolina $1,000
Artspace Projects - Colorado Springs $10,000 Friends of the Mansion $1,000
Brightmusic Society of Oklahoma $7,000 Girl Scouts - Western Oklahoma $10,000
Campbell Art Park Visual Art Fund $200,000 Green Box $624,000
Carpenter Square Theatre $15,000 Harding Fine Arts Academy $1,010,000
Chamber Orchestra of the Springs $12,500 Larry Keigwin Hofstra University Department of $125,000
Chouteau-Terekhov Book Fund $30,000 Dance Scholarship Fund
Christian Keesee American Ballet Theatre $250,000 Menil Foundation $1,000
Education Fund Metro Youth Theatre of Oklahoma $1,000
Christian Keesee Frick Collection $250,000 Mid-America Arts Alliance $15,000
Endowment Fund Millwood School District Enrichment Foundation $5,000
Christian Keesee Metropolitan Opera Fund $125,000 National WWII Museum $1,000
Christian Keesee St. Thomas Choir School Fund $350,000 OK Let's Dance Fund $400,000
Christian Keesee Tate Americas Foundation $125,000 Oklahoma Children's Theatre $80,000
Acquisitions Fund Oklahoma City Ballet $250,000
Church in the Wildwood $15,000 Oklahoma City Repertory Theatre $65,000
Colorado Springs Philharmonic Orchestra $10,000 Oklahoma City Theatre Study Fund $100,000

Cultural Office of the Pikes Peak Region $15,000 Oklahoma Contemporary Arts Center $1,570,000



E FK/A\I%I;ATFEISS Fiscal Year 2023 - Grants Awarded

Oklahoma Humanities $35,000 Red Earth $15,000
Oklahoma Museums Association $25,000 Santa Fe Opera $10,000
Oklahoma Senior Follies $5,000 Spark! Creative Lab $15,000
Oklahoma Shakespeare in the Park $50,000 The STEAM Engine $20,000
Oklahoma Visual Arts Coalition $20,000 Sustainable Journalism Foundation (NonDoc) $15,000
Oklahomans for the Arts $40,000 University of Colorado Foundation $15,000
Ormao Dance Company $24,000 Ute Pass Elementary School $50,000
Painted Sky Opera $35,000 Ute Pass Historical Society $1,000
Paseo Artists Association $25,000 Will Rogers Heritage Foundation $10,000
Poteet Theatre at St. Luke's $5,000 William Fremont Harn Gardens $50,000
Youth Documentary Academy $7,500

Children, Youth €9 Families
Beta Eta Lambda Scholarship Foundation of $5,000 Lilyfield $10,000
Alpha Phi Alpha Mary Abbott Children's House $10,000
Bethesda $10,000 Oklahoma Baptist Homes for Children $30,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Oklahoma $20,000 Oklahoma City Dodgers Baseball Foundation $15,000
Boys and Girls Club of Oklahoma County $50,000 OK Guardian Ad Litem Institute $5,000
Calm Waters $20,000 Oklahoma Family Network $15,000
The CARE Center $10,000 Oklahoma Single Parent Scholarship Program $15,000
CASA of Oklahoma County $10,000 Palomar $20,000
Cavett Kids Foundation $16,000 Parent Promise $15,000
Center for Children and Families $30,000 Positive Tomorrows $40,000
Down Syndrome Association of Oklahoma $10,000 Special Care $40,000
Freedom City $25,000 The Spero Project $15,000
Genesis Project $10,000 Sunbeam Family Services $80,000

Infant Crisis Services $10,000 Willow Springs Boys Ranch $5,000



I u FK/A\Im[\;ATFIl{JIIC\JJ[g Fiscal Year 2023 - Grants Awarded

Community Development

45th Infantry Division Association $17,000 Oklahoma Alliance on Aging $5,000
Boy Scouts of America $5,000 Oklahoma Center for Nonprofits $275,000
Church in the Wildwood Community Fund $400,000 Oklahoma City Navy League $1,500
Executive Service Corps of Central Oklahoma $17,500 Possibilities $30,000
Gunston Hall Regents Fund $5,000 Rotary Club 29 Foundation $500,000
Impact Oklahoma $15,500 Special Olympics Oklahoma $3,000
Latino Community Development Agency $50,000 St. Paul's Episcopal Cathedral $10,000
Mollie Spencer Farm $510,000 StitchCrew $20,000
National Society of Colonial Dames of America $1,000 Town of Green Mountain Falls $88,000
in Oklahoma Wings, A Special Needs Community $15,000
Neighborhood Alliance of Central Oklahoma $30,000 World Neighbors $20,000
Yukon Community Support Foundation $30,000

Ashley Altshuler Memorial Fund $2,000 MclLoud School Foundation $3,000
Bishop McGuinness High School $60,000 Menlo College $2,000
Casady School $20,000 Mount St. Mary Catholic High School $20,000
Community Literacy Centers $10,000 Oklahoma School of Science and Mathematics $3,500
El Reno Public School Foundation $5,000 St. David's School $5,000
Friends of Libraries in Oklahoma $2,000 Thick Descriptions $10,000
Kent School Fund $5,000 U.S. Air Force Academy $5,000
L'Alliance Francaise d'Oklahoma $5,000 U.S. Military Academy $5,000
Langston University $5,000 U.S. Naval Academy $5,000
Library Endowment Trust $10,000 University of Central Oklahoma $5,000

Madeira School $3,000 University of Oklahoma Naval ROTC $2,000



E ISIRKPATRICK Fiscal Year 2023 - Grants Awarded

FAMILY FUND

Barr Camp $1,000 National Forest Foundation $15,000
Friends of Ute Pass Trails $6,000 National Geographic Society $1,000
Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy $5,000 The Nature Conservancy in Oklahoma $10,000
Mile High Youth Corps $17,500 Rocky Mountain Field Institute $10,000
Health

Health Alliance for the Uninsured $30,000 Oklahoma Project Woman $25,000
Healthy Minds Healthy Lives Foundation $300,000 St. Anthony Hospital $155,000
Hearts for Hearing $25,000 Take Control Initiative $102,000
Hough Ear Institute $15,000 Teen emPower! $75,000
Mental Health Association Oklahoma $20,000 Teen Pregnancy Prevention and Women's $500,000
Mercy Health Foundation Oklahoma City $25,000 Health Fund

The Oklahoma Caring Foundation $6,000 THRIVE $310,000
Oklahoma Physical Therapy Foundation $7,000 University of Oklahoma College of Dentistry $250,000
A Chance to Change $25,000 Goodwill Industries of Central Oklahoma $10,000
American Civil Liberties Union of Oklahoma $15,000 Heartline $30,000
Catholic Charities Oklahoma City $100,000 Mission Norman $10,000
Center for Employment Opportunities $22,000 Neighborhood Services Organization $38,000
Citizens Caring for Children $15,000 Norman Meals on Wheels $5,000
Center of Family Love $20,000 Oklahoma Access to Justice Foundation $5,000
Dress for Success $10,000 Pivot $25,000
Edmond Mobile Meals $25,000 ReMerge of Oklahoma County $25,000
The Education and Employment Ministry $30,000 Skyline Urban Ministry $10,000
El Reno Blessing Baskets $5,000 United Way of Central Oklahoma $150,000

Focus on Home $5,000 Upward Transitions $25,000



